‘gg:r Jabiru Aircraft

JABIRU ENGINE PARTS BOOK

3300 SERIES

HYDRAULIC LIFTER TYPE

Applicable to Jabiru 3300 Models from S/N 33A961 on  wards
(including 33A927, 33A928, 33A947, 33A948, 33A949, 33A950)

Jabiru Aircraft Pty Ltd acnoiwosi00r7
PO Box 5186 Bundaberg
Australia 4670

Australia: Phone 07 4155 1778 Fax 07 4155 2669
International: Phone + 61 7 4155 1778 Fax + 61 7 4155 2669
Email: info@jabiru.net.au

Web: www.jabiru.net.au

Revised March 2008

Page 1 of 29



‘ggtl Jabiru Aircraft

Please fill in your engine and aircraft details for future reference.

Engine Serial #:

Aircraft Type:

Model:

Serial #:

Registration #:

Note:
1. Not all parts are illustrated
2. Parts not serviced individually are noted as NSS

3. Where a part needs to be a certain Issue Number (or later number) the minimum
Issue Number is included in the list. Where Issue Number does not affect part
suitability, no Issue Number is listed.

4. All efforts are made to ensure accuracy at the time of publication, if you find any
discrepancies, or have any questions about the contents of this publication please
contact Jabiru Aircraft Pty Ltd.

5. All quantities are per engine unless stated otherwise.

. When ordering parts always quote engine serial number and any upgrades carried
out on the engine, as well as item number, part number, description, section letter,

page number and issue number. This complete information will ensure Jabiru
Aircraft Pty Ltd supply the correct part.

Page 2 of 29



‘ggtl Jabiru Aircraft

Engine Parts Catalogue Index

Figure 1 — Drawing 9479083. Crank & CrankCase ASSY........cccuuuuuriiiiieeeeeereiiiiiiineaeeanenen 5
Figure 2 — Drawing 4A254A0D. Cylinder Head Assembly ............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciie e, 6
Figure 3 — Drawing 4A255A0D. Head, Valve Guides & Seats 3.3L........cccccevvvvviieeeeennnnn. 7
Figure 4— Drawing 4A289A0D. Valvetrain ASSembBIY.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8
Figure 5 — Drawing 4A286A0D. Piston, Rod, Barrel & Ring Assembly...........ccccooeeeeeeeee. 9
Figure 6— Drawing 4A287A0D. Timing & Distributor Assembly ...........ccccovvviiiiineneeenn, 10
Figure 7 — Drawing 4A163A0D. Oil Relief Valve Filter & Adaptor...........ccccevvvvieeeeeennne. 11
Figure 8 — Drawing 4626073. Flywheel Assembly up to S/N 1521 .........cccccciieeeeeeene. 12
Figure 9 — Drawing 4A427A0D Flywheel Assembly from S/N 1522 ..........ccccceeiiiiieeeee. 13

Figure 10 — Drawing 4A426A0D Flywheel & Crankshaft Assembly from S/N 1522....... 14
Figure 11 — Drawing 4A292A0D. Crank Flywheel & Alternator Assy up to S/N 1521....15
Figure 12 — Drawing 4A452A0D Flywheel & Alternator Assembly from S/N 1522......... 16

Figure 13 — Drawing 9491013. INdUuCtion SYStEM ASSY ......cccvvvvviviiiieeeeeeereeeiiiiee e eeeeeee 17
Figure 14 — Drawing 9467073. Engine Mount FittiNgS........ccovvvviiiiiiii e 18
Figure 15 — Drawing 4A293A0D. Exhaust Assembly Tractor ...........ceevvveeviiiiiiinneeeeeee. 19
Figure 16 — Drawing 9492013. Exhaust Assembly Pusher..........ccccoooooiiiiiiiiiiiineeee, 20
Figure 17 — Drawing 4A159A0D Dipstick ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 21
Figure 18 — Drawing 4933023. Starter Motor ASSembly ............ovviiiiiiiiiiiiciieee e, 22
Figure 19 — Drawing 4A290A0D. Sump Assembly & Rear Plate...........cccccccccceeeeeeeeene. 23
Figure 20 — Drawing 4A291A0D. Rocker Oil Lube SUupply .....covvvviiiiiieeiiieeiieee e 24
Figure 21 — Drawing 4A170A0D. Fuel Pump Assembly & Mounting .............ccceeeeeeeeeee. 25
Figure 22 — Drawing 4886014. Carburetor ASsembly...........coooiiiiiii 26
Figure 23 — Drawing 4A288A0D. Oil Pump AssemDbly ... 27
Figure 24: Miscellaneous EIECtriCal .........ccoveeeeiiiieiiiie e 28
Figure 25.- Drawing C009013 Propeller Installation (4 Laminate Prop).........ccccceeeeee.... 29
Note:

Refer to Installation Manual for details of parts used in engine installation
Refer to Installation Manual for data & installation details on engine cooling ducts

Page 3 of 29



Figure 1: CRANKSHAFT, CRANKCASE AND CAMSHAFT

ITEM PART #
1 4643084
2 4292044
3 MS21042-6
4 4291044
5 PBO08ON
6 4629072
PH9912N
PHO646N
PHOG636N
7 4A146A0D
4A145A0D
PH9852N
8 4347054
9 4293044
10 PB9942N
11 PHO676N
12 PHO279N
13 4525064
466218N
466228N
14 4689084
15 4625072
4A431A0D
16 4956024
17 PHO555N
18 PG9872N
19 PGO035N
20 4081223

Jabiru Aircraft

ISS DESCRIPTION

GEAR CRANKSHAFT

STUD SHORT

NUT CRANKCASE STUD

STUD LONG

BEARING SET MAIN

CRANKSHAFT

WELSH PLUG 28 DIA

WELSH PLUG 7/8 DIA

GRUB SCREW 1/4 X 1/4 UNF

CRANKCASE R.S. 3300, HYDRAULIC LIFTERS.
CRANKCASE L.S. 3300, HYDRAULIC LIFTERS.
PLUG 1/8 NPT

DOWEL CRANKCASE

STUD FRONT

THRUST BEARING

CAP SCREW 3/4 X 3/8 UNF

WASHER

FLANGE PROP MOUNT STANDARD

FLANGE PROP MOUNT 2” EXTENSION
FLANGE PROP MOUNT 3” EXTENSION
GUIDE PROP BOLT

CAM SHAFT up to S/N 1683

CAM SHAFT from S/N 1684 (with identification groove)
HOUSING FRONT OIL SEAL

CAP SCREW 3/4 X 5/16 UNC

OIL SEAL

'O'RING BS112V

PLATE PROP MOUNT

Crankcase halves are not sold separately.

P R R R NR R R

P AP PP OPRPPRPRRPROOONNT

H
= o

NSS
NSS

Page 4 of 29



N

63000 PPO 0O E

P

b,

| I
_.,__I J I||
Fo T
~N | |
[ [
i oy i
o
J

A\

9479083/2

Figure 1 — Drawing 9479083. Crank & Crankcase Assy

Jabiru Aircraft

CAM IDENTIFICATION GROOVE FOR P/N 4A431A0D

SECTION AA

Page 5 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

BFfEF

/

4 43ANITAD

/N

‘AdAL dND "Wwg 907d HSTIW NLLOVPHd| &l

'SH3 14T AAH - ONIES IATYA aovoLovrod| 2L

Av3IH NIdMOYEYN Y3 L IWHY ¥3100Y NOV.EZYP| 9l

av3H NId MOYHYN LNOYS L# WdY Y3H00Y aoveszyly| Gl

LX ONN #/L MIYOS AH 134008 NSOSOHd| ¥l

HIHSYM IT1UATTT3E B/ ¥ZL0LHd| €l

ZX ZL ONIMO NOLIA Z5¥eSH| ZL

W3LS FATYA IAOOHD ILINN - HIHSVAA ONIMAS d0L p/0F0GF| LL

ONIY O Arl1Sd NZrOOLDd| 0

0Z V1A INI "dINoHID NSLSOHd| 6

W3LS FA00HD LN - L3110 IATVA ¥/0500F| 8

Av3H JIELIWWAS 3did 39n7 ¥20989F| L

(72°2) Av3aH WAS ££ ¥Id IATVA LSNYHXE vi0965F| 9

(12°2) Av3H WAS L VI IATYA L3N v/0565F| g

LIYHS Y300 - HSNF d51pLziad|  F

(12°2) Qv3H WAS - 1L4vHS Yaxo0y rI0FESY| €

HIHSYM ONIYdS INOLLOF vZoLiod| 2

72 S1VAS 2 S3AINSD IATVA AVIH aovsszyy| L
NOILdIY2S3a HIGWNN LYvd | 3Ll

Figure 2 — Drawing 4A254A0D. Cylinder Head Assembly

Page 6 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 3 — Drawing 4A255A0D. Head, Valve Guides & S eats 3.3L

Note:
Oversize valve guides available, use std P/N & specify 0.05, 0.10, 0.15 Oversize.
Identification is by 1, 2 or 3 dimples on exposed diameter when Fitted to assembled

head

Page 7 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 4— Drawing 4A289A0D. Valvetrain Assembly

Page 8 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 5 — Drawing 4A286A0D. Piston, Rod, Barrel &  Ring Assembly

Page 9 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 6— Drawing 4A287A0D. Timing & Distributor As  sembly

Page 10 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 7 — Drawing 4A163A0D. Oil Relief Valve Filte r & Adaptor

Page 11 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 8 — Drawing 4626073. Flywheel Assemblyupto  S/N 1521

Page 12 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 9 — Drawing 4A427A0D Flywheel Assembly from S/N 1522

Page 13 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 10 — Drawing 4A426A0D Flywheel & Crankshaft ~ Assembly from S/N 1522

Page 14 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 11 — Drawing 4A292A0D. Crank Flywheel & Alte  rnator Assy up to S/N 1521

Page 15 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 12 — Drawing 4A452A0D Flywheel & Alternator  Assembly from S/N 1522

Page 16 of 29



ITEM PART #

1

© 00 N O o~ WN

10
11
12

Note Induction pipes not sold separately order as P/N SET 17

4A191A0D
PHO535N
SET 17
PV102924
PG102924
PG10212N
PH4A002
4690084
4774094
4691084

PG4A004N
4773093
4773194

ISS DESCRIPTION

GASKET 2 HOLE

CAP SCREW 3/4 X 1/4UNC
INDUCTION PIPE SET
HOSE INDUCTION

3

(o2

CLAMP

"O’RING BS124V

CAP SCREW 21/4 X 1/4 UNC
HEAT SHIELD

ADAPTOR SUMP - CARBY
COUPLING RUBBER

HOSE CLAMP 40-64

CARBY ASSY 40 DIA $4886014
INDUCTION BODY HALF

DIFFUSER

QTY

12

[EnY
NCDH

P N RPN R R R Oo

Figure 13 — Drawing 9491013. Induction System Assy

Jabiru Aircraft

Page 17 of 29



ITEM PART #

o O~ WDN

AN4-31A
PG10712N
PG10722N
4094224
AN960-416
MS21042-4
4094124
4020294

Jabiru Aircraft

ISS DESCRIPTION

BOLT

CUSHION MOUNT FEMALE

CUSHION MOUNT MALE

2  WASHER ENGINE MOUNT
WASHER
NUT

3  PIN ENGINE MOUNT

2  MOUNT BUSH FIREWALL

QTY

N S )

PIN — ENGINE MOUNT

BREAK ALL 88
SHARP CORNERS 60

A <— 53

m 6.35— R3
@ e o

MACHINE 35/ UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE

-

~
o

ﬁgﬁ

A CS1020-C51030 STEEL TO PSJED-07 \/‘/15"
SECTION ~ AA
SEE DETAIL Jl/\

REAR ENGINE MOUNT PLATE
/ ENGINE MOUNT W/ASSY

=26 REF“

WASHER — ENGINE MOUNT

12

r=—26 REF—=— REF

/

MR
=

M
 —

D o
m
al
~

SEE DETAIL
PIN ENG. MOUNT

5

6 5
20—~
»i[‘ DRILL $6.35
3‘$ DRILL 96.35 - 98 =] -
25—
77 ‘ t* 16
= 137018 38— H-EW—+ - — D
. U 7777777 \\
7 Ly T \\j
7 R
ZCHAMFER B CS1030 STEEL TO PSJED-07
1'% 45 ALUMINIUM GRADE 2011-T6 MOUNT BUSH FIREWALL

SECTION BB

WASHER — ENGINE MOUNT 9467073 /1

Figure 14 — Drawing 9467073. Engine Mount Fittings

Page 18 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 15 — Drawing 4A293A0D. Exhaust Assembly Trac  tor

Page 19 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

ITEM PART # ISS DESCRIPTION QTY

1&2 4A114A0D 1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD SET 2 BOLT FLANGES 1

PHO535N CAP SCREW 3/4 X 1/4 UNC 12
3 PEO01094 1 SPRING
4746093 1 MUFFLER ASSY (outlet pipes not welded in) 1

A

Figure 16 — Drawing 9492013. Exhaust Assembly Pushe r

Page 20 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 17 — Drawing 4A159A0D Dipstick Assembly

Page 21 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 18 — Drawing 4933023. Starter Motor Assembly

Page 22 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 19 — Drawing 4A290A0D. Sump Assembly & Rear  Plate

Page 23 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 20 — Drawing 4A291A0D. Rocker Oil Lube Suppl vy

Page 24 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 21 — Drawing 4A170A0D. Fuel Pump Assembly &  Mounting

Page 25 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 22 — Drawing 4886014. Carburetor Assembly

Page 26 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 23 — Drawing 4A288A0D. Oil Pump Assembly

Page 27 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

ITEM PART # ISS DESCRIPTION QTY
PI10652N RECTIFIER/REGULATOR SINGLE PHASE 1
PI110662N CABLE STARTER 1
PI110672N COUPLING CRIMP 1
PI10682N CABLE FITTING 5/16 1
PI110692N STARTER RELAY 1
P112497N SOLENOID 1

Figure 24: Miscellaneous Electrical

Page 28 of 29



Jabiru Aircraft

Figure 25.- Drawing C009013 Propeller Installation (4 Laminate Prop)

Page 29 of 29



